JERR-DAN CORFP.

RUSTLER(OLD STYLE)
OPERATION, MAINTENANCE
AND PARTS MANUAL

@

1080 Hykes Road, Greencastle, PA 172{25
* 1-800-926-9666 * 1-717-597-7111
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* Consult Factory For Foreign Chassis Components

PARTS LIST — DECK

Part No.

D3-097-000036
D3-097-000035
D3-097-000047*
D3-097-000034
D3-097-000032
D3-097-000048*
C3-241-000021
C3-241-000022
7-108-201480
7-950-200152
7-660-200035
7-970-000007
B3-636-000027
7-950-160050
7-115-160850
7-115-181450
7-660-182301
7-626-000008
7-350-180450
7-111-181050
A7-248-000001
7-380-00C010
C4-706-000988
7-115-161050

7-660-162301
A4-706-000989

Description

Steel Deck (17)
Steel Deck (18")
Steel Deck (19)
Aluminum Deck (17"
Aluminum Deck (18"
Aluminum Deck (19)
Head Board (Low)
Head Board (High)
Hex Head Capscrew
Flat Washer

Hex Nut

Winch Assembly

" Winch Mount

Lock Washer

Hex Head Capscrew

Hex Head Capscrew

Flanged Lock Nut

Orbit Motor

Lock Washer

Hex Head Capscrew

Cable

Amber Light

Striker Plate

Hex Head Capscrew
(Aluminum Decks Only)

Flanged Lock Nut
{Aluminum Decks Cnly)

Plate (Aluminum Decks Only)

Rev.

41 Nata

Qty.
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PARTS LIST — FINAL ASSEMBLY BASIC UNIT

Ref. No. Part No. Description
1 D3-868-000025 Subframe
2 C3-320-000010 Rollback Cylinder
3 7-115-181450 Hex Head Capscrew
4 7-950-180000 Lock Washer
5 7-660-180000 Hex Nut
8 7-660-262031 Lock Nut
7 C4-178-000154 Bracket
8 7-115-181250 Hex Head Capscrew
9 7-661-000011 Flanged Lock Nut
10 C3-636-000035 Hold Down Base
11 4-679-000055 Wood Block
12 7-120-000010 Seif-drilling Screw
13 A4-673-000020 Hold Down Pad
14 7-790-151656 Self-tapping Screw
15 7-105-181450 Hex Head Capscrew
18 7-660-182333 Flanged Lock Nut
17 84-017-000405 Angle
18 A3-274-000004" Retaining Clamp (Fords & Intemationals)
19 C3-274-000006* LH. Retaining Clamp (Chevy)
20 C3-274-000005* R.H. Retaining Clamp (Chevy)
21 C4-178-000155* L.H. Saddle
22 C4-178-000156* R.H. Saddle
23 3-691-000092 Pin Weldment
24 7-115-160850 Hex Head Capscrew
25 7-660-162301 Flanged Lock Nut
26 3-691-C00073 Pin Weldment
27 C1-700-100019 it Cylinder
28 A4-209-C00020 Spacer
29 C7-838-000004 Mud Fiap
30 24-706-000233 Back-up Strip
31 7-111-150813 Truss Head Screw
32 7-950- 150000 Lock Washer
33 7-8€C-150000 Hex Nut
34 3-555-184002 Bracket
35 A7-580-0000Q3 Clearance Light (Red)
36 Step, Tumn, Tail Lamp
37 A7-580-000011 Work Light
38 AT-590-000007 Bar Light
39 7-790-141056 Self-tapping Screw
40 A4-879-000016 Wear Pad
41 7-115-161023 Flat Head Capscrew
42 7-950-160000 Lock Washer
43 7-860-160000 Hex Nut
44 7-118-160623 Flat Head Capscrew
45 A4-679-000019 Wear Pad
46 B3-691-000082* A.H. Trunnion Pin
47 83-691-000083" LH. Trunnion Pin
48 A7-343-000003 Washer
49 7-105-201450 Hex Head Capscrew
50 7-660-202331 Flanged Lock Nut
51 B3-636-000010 Mounting Plate (Intemationais Only)
52 7-111-181025 Hex Head Capscrew (Intemationais Only)
53 7-660-162301 Flanged Lock Nut (Intemationals Oniy)
54 C3-750-000002" Qil Reservoir
55 7-183-000002 Filler Breather Cap
£6 B4-017-000063 Angle
57 7-115-181850 Hex Head Capscrew
58 3-899-000009* Tool Box
3-899-000011 Tool Box with Stainless Steet Door
59 7-105-221050 Hex Head Capscrew
&80 7-660-221338 Hex Nut
61 7-350-220000 Lock Washer
* Censuit Factory For Foreign Chassis Components Rev.
4.4 Date
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PARTS LIST — DUAL CONTROLS

(5 BANK VALVE SHOWN) :
Part No. Description Qty.
D3-177-000027 Controls Support Weldment 1
4-335-000029 Control Valve (5 Bank) 1
4-935-000028 Controi Valve (4 Bank)
4-935-000027 Control Valve (3 Bank)
7-111-162250 Hex Head Capscrew 3
7-860-161605 Hex Lock Nut 3
7-950-160151 Flat Washer 3
7-680-181600 Hex Lock Nut 4
7-950-180161 Flat Washer - 4
C7-330-000096 Control Decal, LH. 1
C7-330-000095 Control Decal, R.H. 1
AT-759-000004 Pop Rivet 8
7-632-040431 " Moulding 2
A7-590-000012 Light 2
A4-763-000123 Control Rod 2,3,4
A4-763-000127  Control Rod 1
B3-763-000050 Control Rod 3,4,5
7-690-151200 Clevis Pin 12,16, 20
7-680-021610 Cotter Pin 12, 16, 20
B4-017-000412 Angle 1
B4-706-0CCS&7T Flate 1
7-111-150850 Hex Head Capscrew 4
7-350-150161 Flat Washer 4
7-660-152600 Hex Lock Nut 4
A4-606-0CC0065 Lug 4
A4-691-000141 Pin 2
C3-351-0C00012 Handle Weldment 2
C3-551-000001 Handle Weidment 2,22
C3-551-000017 Handle Weldment 2,22
C3-551-000002 Handle Weldment 022
C3-551-C00013 Handle Weldment 0,02
A7-754-000009 Retaining Ring 4
7-111-150813 Truss Head Machine Screw 8
7-850-150000 Lock Washer 8
7-860-150000 Hex Nut _ 8
A7-551-000002 Knob, Black 4,6,8
7-£51-000003 Knob, Red 2
7-440-0300C0 Grease Fitting 6.8,10
A7-843-000011 Spring 1
7-754-000035 Retaining Ring 1
B4-064-000016 Plunger Bar 1
A4-206-000021 Bushing 2,20
7-950-170152 Flat Washer 1

Rev.

4.5 Date
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PARTS LIST — HYDRAULIC TOW BAR

Part No.

C3-170-000043
C3-320-000013
B3-170-000035
A3-691-000025
7-980-220161
7-680-144010
3-691-000074
7-118-151250
7-950-150161
7-660-152600
A4-691-000042
7-440-030000
C3-556-000006
A3-691-000026
7-660-261630
AT7-912-000011
A3-691-000027
A7-6971-000001
A7-291-000003
7-111-140613
7-550-140161
7-350-1400C0
7-660-140000

Description

Outer Tube Weldment
Tow Bar Cylinder
Inner Tube Weldment
Pin Weldment

Flat Washer

Cotter Pin

Pin Weldment

Hex Head Capscrew
Flat Washer

Lock Nut

Pin

Grease Fitting

Tow Hitch

Hitch Pin

Lock Nut

Rubber Tube

Pin Weldment

Hair Pin

Female Receptacle
Truss Head Screw
Flat Washer

Lock Washer

Hex Nut

Rev.

MNeadn

Qty.
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PARTS UST — HYDRAULIC WHEEL LIFT TOW BAR

Ref. No.

—r
COMNDU A WRN =

—d e ed d ek ek o
QNG D WM

Part No.

D3-170-000040
C3-320-000021
D3-170-000041
A3-691-000042
A7-754-000006
A3-691-000011
3-691-000093
7-115-161250
7-660-162301
7-950-160161
7-440-000200
3-691-000097
A7-691-000001
A7-291-000003
7-111-140613
7-950-140161
7-350-140000
7-660-140000

Description

Outer Tube Weldment
Tow Bar Cyilinder
Inner Tube Weldment
Pin Weldment
Retaining Ring

Pin Weidment

Pin Weldment

Hex Head Capscrew
Flanged Lock Nut
Flat Washer

Grease Fitting 45°

'Pin Weldment

Hair Pin

Female Receptacle
Truss Head Screw
Flat Washer

Lock Washer

Hex Nut

4.9

Rev.

Date

Qty.
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PARTS LIST — HYDRAULIC TOW BAR

Part No.

C3-170-000043
C3-320-000013
B3-170-000035
A3-691-000025
7-850-220161
7-680-144010
3-691-000074
7-118-151250
7-950-150161
7-660-152600
A4-691-000042
7-440-030000
C3-556-000006
A3-691-000026
7-660-261630
A7-912-000011
A3-691-000027
A7-691-000001
A7-291-000003
7-111-140613
7-550-140161
7-350-140000
7-680-140000

Description

Quter Tube Weidment
Tow Bar Cyilinder
Inner Tube Weldment
Pin Weldment

Flat Washer

Cotter Pin

Pin Weldment

Hex Head Capscrew
Flat Washer

Lock Nut

Pin

Grease Fitting

Tow Hitch

Hitch Pin

Lock Nut

Rubber Tube

Pin Weldment

Hair Pin

Female Receptacle
Truss Head Screw
Fiat Washer

Lock Washer

Hex Nut

Rev.

Madn
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HYDRAULIC WHFEL LIFT TOW BAR

Rav. _
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PARTS LIST — HYDRAULIC WHEEL LIFT TOW BAR WITH IRL

Ref. No.
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Part No.

D3-170-000040
C3-320-000021
D3-170-000041
A3-691-000042
A7-754-000006
A3-691-000011
3-691-0C0083
7-115-161250
7-660-162301
7-950-160161
7-440-000200
A3-691-000012
A7-681-000001
A7-291-000003
7-111-140613
7-950-140161
7-380-140000
7-660-140000
83-691-000086
D3-180-000011
C3-320-000040
A3-691-000101
A7-754-000008
7-660-260231
7-560-261630

Description

Quter Tube Weldment

Tow Bar Cylinder

Inner Tube Weldment

Pin Weldment
Retaining Ring
Pin Weldment
Pin Weldment

Hex Head Capscrew

Flanged Lock Nut
Flat Washer

Grease Fitting 45°

Pin Weldment
Hair Pin

Female Receptacle

Truss Head Screw
Flat Washer

Lock Washer

Hex Nut

Pin Weldment

Bumper Weldment

IRL Cylinder
Pin

Retaining Ring
Jam Nut

Hex Lock Nut

4.12

Rev.

Date
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" PARTS LIST — HYDRAULIC TOW BAR WHEELGRID ASSEMBLY

Ref. No.

-
QOVOWNOGM b WN

—_ e
W =

Part No.

A7-691-000011
A7-894-000002
C3-511-880049
C3-511-880067
C3-511-880068
A3-178-000001
7-105-182450
7-350-180153
7-660-181630
A4-120-000007
C3-500-880051
7-440-030000
A3-551-000026

413

Description

Hitch Pin

Tie Down Strap
L-arm

Grid Weldment, R.H.
Grid Weldment, LLH.
Anchor Bracket

Hex Head Capscrew
Flat Washer

Hex Lock Nut

Bolt

Pivot Tube

Grease Fitting
'T-handle

Rev.

Date
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HYDRAULIC TOW BAR

Part No.

4-567-132178
4-567-132190"
4-567-132196"
4-567-122100
4-567-120038
4-567-122102
4-567-122043
7-445-060645
7-445-121245
7-445-081245
7-445-081043
7-445-061043
7-445-060637
4-567-122040
7-445-060643
7-445-060672
7-470-000002
7-430-000003
A4-431-000001

e
i
k2 d
o
i
LA d
i
i

*ir

Description

Winch Hose (17" Decks)
Winch Hose (18" Decks)
Winch Hose (19" Decks)

Tilt Supply Hose

Tilt Hose

Roll Back Base Hose
Roll Back Rod Hose
90° Elbow

90° Elbow

90° Elbow

" Straight Adapter

Straight Adapter
Tee

Tow Bar Supply Hose
Straight Adapter
90° Elbow
Guage

Filter Assembly
Filter Element
Fitting

Retum Hose
Suction Hose
Pressure Hose
Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

* Consuit Factory For Foreign Chassis Components
** Consult Factory For Part Numbers and Quantities

4.17

PARTS LIST — HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS

Rev.
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PARTS LIST — HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS

Part No.

4-567-132178
4-567-132190*
4-567-132196"
4-567-122100
4-567-120038
4-567-122102
4-567-122043
7-445-060645
7-445-121245
7-445-081245
7-445-081043
7-445-061043
7-445-060637
7-470-000002
7-430-000003
A7-431-000001

L g 4
L& 4
e
iy
L 4
ar
a4
L g J
e

‘%

Description Qty.

Winch Hose (17" Decks) 2
Winch Hose (18’ Decks)
Winch Hose (19’ Decks)
Tilt Supply Hose

Tilt Hose

Roll Back Base Hose
Roll Back Rod Hose
S0° Elbow

90° Elbow

90° Elbow

Straight Adapter
Straight Adapter

Tee

Guage

Filter Assembly

Filter Element

Fitting

Return Hose

Suction Hose

Pressure Hose

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

LTS NANA a2 AN

* Consuit Factcry For Foreign Chassis Components
** Consult Factory For Part Numbers and Quantities

4.16

Rev.

Date
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HYDRAULIC TOW BAR AND IRL

Part No.

4-567-132178
4-567-132190*
4-567-132196*
4-567-122100
4-567-120038
4-567-122102
4-567-122043
7-445-060645
7-445-121245
7-445-081245
7-445-081043
7-445-061043
7-445-060637
4-567-122040.
7-445-060643
7-445-060672
4-567-110056
4-567-110047
7-445-040445
7-445-041043
7-443-000052
7-443-000053
7-470-000002
7-430-000003
A4-431-000C01

L 2 4

k& 4

Description

Winch Hose (17’ Decks)
Winch Hose (18’ Decks)
Winch Hose (19’ Decks)
Tilt Supply Hose

Tilt Hose

Roll Back Base Hose
Roll Back Rod Hose
90° Elbow

90° Elbow

90° Elbow

Straight Adapter
Straight Adapter

Tee

Tow Bar Suppiy Hose
Straight Adapter

90° Elbow

Tow Bar Lift Rod Hose
Tow Bar Lift Base Hose
90° Elbow

Straight Adapter

Tee

Restrictor Orifice
Guage

Filter Assembly

Filter Element

Fitting

Retum Hose

Suction Hose

Pressure Hose

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

* Consult Factery Fer Foreign Chassis Components
** Consult Factory For Part Numbers and Quantities

4.20

PARTS LIST — HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS

Rev.

Date

Qty.

—A—A-.&—A—.L-—L-—A—‘N'\JMNNNNNNG’N—A.‘O}_‘_‘&m



S mm v by o et e

Ref. No.

—
QOO K WN -

L S A
WA —

15
16
17
18
19
20
2
22

PARTS LIST — LIGHTS AND WIRING

Part No.

A7-580-000007
7-780-141056
7-345-001703
7-580-000009

A7-380-000011
A7-291-000003
7-111-140613
7-660-140000
7-950-140000
7-950-140161
A7-580-000012
D7-552-000005
B7-552-000007

B7-552-000006

A7-870-000017
7-345-211901
7-457-000004
7-780-100856
87-552-000021
7-580-00C010
87-382-CCCOCe

B7-552-0C0C04

Description

Bar Lamp
Self-tapping Screw
Terminal Pin

Red Light
Stop-Tail-Tum Light
Work Light
'Female Receptacle
Truss Head Screw
Nut

Lock Washer

Flat Washer

Light

Wiring Harness
Wiring Hamess

0
2

—r

S SRR NNMNNADODNNDNEON =

(Units Without Emergency Lights)

Wiring Harness

(Units With Emergency Lights)

Switch Box
Terminal Ring
Circuit Breaker
Self-tapping Screw
Wiring Harness
Amber Light
‘Niring Harress
Wiring Hamess

4.21

Rev.

Date



LIGHTS AND WIRING
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WIRE COLOR FUNCT ION
ORANGE BEACON LIGHTS
I PURPLE FLOOD LIGHTS
' _ BLUE TRACTOR LIGHTS
BROWN PARKING LIGHTS
RED POWER {HOT)
GREY . EXTRA
BLACK BACK-UP LIGHTS
GREEN RIGHT TURN
YELLOW LEFT TURN
WHITE GROUND
Rev.
5-375-000068-REV-0 . - 4.22
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PARTS LIST — ROLL BACK CYLINDER
C3-320-000010

Part No.

C3-071-000010
4-763-000106

B4-698-000007
B4-553-000008
7-754-000003"
7-754-000004*
7-796-000006*
7-796-000024"
7-755-224000*
7-755-334000"*
7-796-000008*
7-754-000002"
7-660-262031

7-755-334609"
7-755-224609*
7-754-000026

Description

Barrel (“A”=102.38)
Rod (“A”=109.50)
Piston
Head
Ring, Wear
Ring, Wear
Seal, Piston
Seal, Rod
“O” Ring

Q" Ring
Seal, Rod Wiper
Ring, Retaining
LLock Nut
Ring, Back-up
Ring, Back-up
Ring, Retaining

* Available only in service kit #7-577-250024

Rev.

4.23

Date

Qty.
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ROLL BACK CYLINDER

~< C3-320-000010
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5-375-000054-REV-0 4.24 Date




Ref. No.
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PARTS LIST — TILT CYLINDER

C1-700-1-00019

Part No.

C2-700-200021
3-763-000027
B4-698-000007
B4-533-000008
A7-754-000003"
A7-754-000004*
A7-796-000006*
A7-796-000024*
7-755-224000*
7-755-334000*
A7-796-000008*
A7-754-000002*
7-660-262031
7-440-0000C0
7-755-334609*
7-755-224609*
7-754-00C026*

Description

Barrel

Red

Piston

Head

Ring, Wear
Ring, Wear
Seal, Piston T
Seal, Rod

“0O” Ring

- “O" Ring

Seal, Rod Wiper
Ring, Retaining
Nut, Lock
Fitting, Grease
Ring, Backup
Ring, Backup
Ring, Retaining

* Available only in service kit #7-577-250024

4.25

Rev.

Date

Qty.
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PARTS LIST — TOW BAR CYLINDER

C3-320-000013

Part No.

C3-071-000014

3-763-000034

B4-698-000011
B4-553-000011
7-796-000026"
7-755-214000*
7-755-327000*
7-796-000023*

A7-796-000005*

7-754-000001*
7-736-000030*
7-754-000036*
7-660-202031

7-755-327609*
7-755-214609"
7-754-000026*

Description

Barrel

Rod

Piston
Head

Seal, Piston
“O” Ring
“O" Ring
Seal, Rod
Seal, Wiper

'Ring, Retaining

Ring, Wear
Ring, Wear
Lock Nut

Ring, Back-up
Ring, Back-up
Ring, Retaining

* Available only in service kit #7-377-250023
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TOW BAR CYLINDER
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PARTS LIST — WHEEL LIFT TOW BAR CYLINDER

Ref. No.

O©O~NDG H N —

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

C3-320-000021
Part No. Description
C3-071-000021 Barrel
B3-763-000036 Rod
B4-698-000007 Piston
B4-553-000008 Head
A7-796-000006*  Seal, Piston T
7-755-224000* “Q” Ring
7-755-334000" “Q" Ring
A7-796-000024*  Seal, Rod
A7-796-000008*  Seal, Rod Wiper
A7-754-000002* ° Ring, Retaining
A7-754-000003*  Ring, Wear
A7-754-000004*  Ring, Wear
7-660-262031 Lock Nut
7-755-334609" Ring, Back-up
7-755-224609* Ring, Back-up
7-754-000026* Ring, Retaining

* Available only in service kit #7-577-250024
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WHEEL LIFT TOW BAR CYLINDER

C3-320-000021
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CONOITGEWN

PARTS LIST — IRL CYLINDER

C3-320-000040
Part No. Description
D3-071-000038 Barrel
B4-763-000126 Rod
B4-698-000011 Piston
B4-533-000011 Head
7-796-000026™ Seal, Piston
7-755-214000" “Q" Ring
7-755-327000" “Q" Ring
7-796-000023" Seal, Rod
7-796-000005* Seal, Rod Wiper
7-754-000001* Ring, Retaining
7-754-000030* Ring, Wear
7-754-000036" Ring, Wear
7-660-202031 Lock Nut
7-755-327609" Ring, Back-up
7-755-214609* Ring, Back-up
7-754-000025* Ring, Retaining

* Available only in service kit #7-577-250023
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WINCH ASSEMBLY
(8,000 'LANETARY)

IPH-8000-1 PARTS LIST
ITEMNO. QTY. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 228075 COVER ASSEMBLY

2 1 234149 DRUM—CABLE.LONG

3 1 234150 DAUM-—CABLE, SHORT

4 1 247010 ASSEMBLY—OQUTPUT CARRIER ®

5 1 247012 ASSEMBLY —INTERMEDIATE CARRIER 1 %

6 1 247014 ASSEMBLY—INPUT CARRIER R Nt WP

7 1 276045 HANDUE/SHAFT ASSEMBLY R H. &7 ha®>

8 1 276046 HANDLE/SHAFT ASSEMBLY L.H. y

9 1 296290 BRAKE ASSEMBLY “A"ROTATION XFy @
10 1 296291 BRAKE ASSEMBLY *B" ROTATION (3]
1 1 299680 CABLE ANCHOR
12 3 324271 COUPLING—CLUTCH
13 1 324323 RING~—LOCKING 46 ] 477005 RING—THRUT
14 1 334159 GEAR-—-SUN,QUTPUT 47 2 486075 LIPSEAL
15 1 334160 GEAR—RING 48 1 489013 SHAFT—INPU T, LONG DRUM
16 1 338264 END BEARING-—GEAR HOUSING 49 1 489014 SHAFT—INPUT, SHORT DRUM
17 1 338265 END BEARING—MOTOR 50 2 490001 RING—SNAP, EXTERNAL % 1.D.
18 1 370053 YOKE 51 2 494002 SPRING-~DRAG BRAKE
19 1 412073 BUSHING —INPUT SHAFT 52 2 494082 SPRING—CLUTCIH
20 2 412074 BUSHING—DRUM 53 2 494086 SPRING—CLUTCH
21 8 414620 CAPSCREW 24— 13NC x 1 LG. HX. HD. GR.S LOK-WEL 54 2 518029 WASHER—OI UM
22 6 414848 CAPSCREW v—20NC x 1 LG. SOC. HD. L OK-WEL 55 2 518031 WASHER—Y(KE SPRING
23 8 414869 CAPSCREW ¥1a—18NC x 1 LG. SOC. HD. LOK-WEL 56 2 418181 WASHER—3% SAE FLAT
24 1 414871 CAPSCHEW %1¢— 18NC x 14 LG. SOC. HO. LOK-WEL 57 1 468030 PLUG 3%—181.1°T SOC. HD.-MAGNETIC
5L s emcemcmenucnrigioce s :

2 4 — x11G. . HD. - s - -

27 1 414930 CAPSCREW ¥%—16NC x 2 LG. SOC. HD. . us >mmm;m_r S IPH-8000-1
28 1 416028  SETSCREW Y%a—20NC x %LG. CUP PT. LOK-WEL TEMNO. QVYy.  PARTNO.  DESCRIPTIOI
29 2 416050  SETSCREW %e—24NF x %2 1LG.CUP PT. ! 202009  ENDBEARINGASS'Y.—MOTOR
30 1 418036 NUT ¥o— 18NC JAM A 1 246036 SEALKIT (ALL mgrwv
31 2 438014 DISC—ODRAG BRAKE 1 248049 HOUSING ASS'Y.—CLUTCH
32 1 444062 GEAR—SUN, INTERMEDIATE ! 276043 HANDLEASS'Y. AR.H.
33 1 444063 GEAR—SUN, INPUT 1 276044 HANDLEASS'Y. L H.
4 1 456008 BREATHER A 1 256044 BRAKE ASSEMBLY KIT—"A"ROTATION
a5 | 458065 MOTOR-—HYDRAULIC ' A 1 256045 BRAKE >mmm2mr< KiT—"8"ROTATION
36 1 462028  O-RING.06WD. x3.380.0.x325 IL.D. A ! 256046  FRICTIONDISCKIT
37 t 462030 O-RING.1035Q. x5.875 | D.
38 i 462031 O-RING .09WD. x6.940.0. x6.75 1.D.
39 2 462037 O-RING .06 WD. x .620.0. x .50 L.D.
40 1 468002 REDUCER
41 1 468018 PLUG %—18NPT SOC. HD. TEMS DESIGNATED WITH A TRUNGLE * A ° ARE
42 2 470068 PIN—CLUTCH SPRING SUB-ASSEMBLIES ANO CAN BE PURCHASED BY
43 2 472018 PLUG—DRAG BRAKE SUB-ASSEMBLY NUMBER.
44 2 474056 TIEPLATE —LONG DRUM
45 2 474065 TIEPLATE —SHORT DRUM

. Rev.
4.34

Date ___



